
CS
U 

 
AT

 A
 G

LA
NC

E

Yi
nd

ya
m

ar
ra

 W
in

ha
ng

an
ha

Ch
ar

le
s 

St
ur

t U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 / 

O
ffi

ce
 o

f S
tra

te
gi

c 
Pl

an
ni

ng
 a

nd
 In

fo
rm

at
io

n

2016 



SUMMARY
STATISTICS
2016

9,393
2016 GRADUATES 2,021

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT STAFF

TOTAL HEADCOUNT
43,142 CURRENT 
STUDENTS

25,570 ONLINE
ATTENDANCE17,572 

ATTENDANCE
ON-CAMPUS

+ =

57.7% 42.3%

FEMALE : 24,908
MALE : 18,234

STUDENTS BY REGION 

REGIONAL AND REMOTE 16,937 
METROPOLITAN 16,998 

OVERSEAS 9,207

EQUITY GROUPS
Indigenous
Australians2.6%

17.2% LOW SOCIOECONOMIC  
STATUS (SES)

Albury-Wodonga  |  1,497

Bathurst  |  2,577

Dubbo  |  202

Orange  |  554

Port Macquarie  |  513

Wagga Wagga  |  3,122

Other  |  1,023

Third Party  |  8,084

Online  |  25,570

STUDENTS BY CAMPUS

UNDERGRADUATE 24,275 
POSTGRADUATE 15,417 
NON-AWARD 3,450

COURSE  
LEVEL

UG 
56.3%

PG 
35.7%

NA 
8%

COURSE FIELD OF EDUCATION

Non-award Course  |  676

Natural and Physical Sciences  |  1,358

Information Technology  |  4,499

Engineering and Related Technologies  |  66

Management and Commerce  |  9,374

Society and Culture  |  8,956

Agricultural, Environmental and  
Related Studies  |  1,857  

Health  |  6,381

Creative Arts  |  1,131

Education  |  6,532

Food, Hospitality and Personal Services  |  2,312



SUMMARY
STATISTICS

HEADCOUNT
STATISTICS

2015 2016 YoY Change

Headcount | Commencing Headcount 40,306 | 16,792 43,142 | 19,880 7.0% | 18.4%

Enrolments | Commencing Enrolments 42,441 | 18,420 45,460 | 21,673 7.1% | 17.7%

EFTSL | Commencing EFTSL 21,967 | 9,135 22,555 | 10,097 2.7% | 10.5%

Completion Count 9,265 9,393 1.4%

Staff FTE (Full-time Equivalence) 2,047 2,021 -1.3%

Total Income from Continuing Operations $ 513,408,000 $ 555,297,000 8.2%

2015 2016 YoY Change Proportion

Total Headcount 40,306 43,142 7.0% 100.0%
By Mode of Attendance
On Campus 16,159 17,572 8.7% 40.7%
Online 24,147 25,570 5.9% 59.3%
By Campus
Albury-Wodonga 1,579 1,497 -5.2% 3.5%
Bathurst 2,797 2,577 -7.9% 6.0%
Dubbo 230 202 -12.2% 0.5%
Orange 560 554 -1.1% 1.3%
Port Macquarie 399 513 28.6% 1.2%
Wagga Wagga 3,258 3,122 -4.2% 7.2%
Other 930 1,023 10.0% 2.4%
Third Party 6,405 8,084 26.2% 18.7%
Online 24,147 25,570 5.9% 59.3%
By Course Level
Undergraduate 25,312 24,275 -4.1% 56.3%
Postgraduate 13,595 15,417 13.4% 35.7%
Non-award 1,399 3,450 146.6% 8.0%
By Region
Regional and Remote 16,596 16,937 2.1% 39.3%
Metropolitan 15,683 16,998 8.4% 39.4%
Overseas 8,027 9,207 14.7% 21.3%
By Gender
Female 24,620 24,908 1.2% 57.7%
Male 15,686 18,234 16.2% 42.3%
By Equity Group
Australian Indigenous 904 1,124 24.3% 2.6%
Low Socioeconomic Status (SES) 6,965 7,411 6.4% 17.2%
By Course Field of Education
(00) Non-award Course 694 676 -2.6% 1.6%
(01) Natural and Physical Sciences 1,279 1,358 6.2% 3.1%
(02) Information Technology 3,259 4,499 38.0% 10.4%
(03) Engineering and Related Technologies 18 66 266.7% 0.2%
(05) Agriculture, Environmental and Related Studies 1,884 1,857 -1.4% 4.3%
(06) Health 6,502 6,381 -1.9% 14.8%
(07) Education 6,849 6,532 -4.6% 15.1%
(08) Management and Commerce 9,179 9,374 2.1% 21.7%
(09) Society and Culture 9,159 8,956 -2.2% 20.8%
(10) Creative Arts 1,229 1,131 -8.0% 2.6%
(11) Food, Hospitality and Personal Services 254 2,312 810.2% 5.4%

These figures are subject to minor revisions at various points throughout the year which may cause minor discrepancies with past published figures.
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